The Sixth Meeting of the Asia/Pacific Air Traffic Management Automation
System Task Force (ATMAS TF/6) (Bangkok, Thailand, 2-4 June 2025)

List of Participants

STATE/NAME

TITLE/ORGANIZATION

E-MAIL

BANGLADESH (4)

Mr. Mahmud Akhter Hossain

Deputy Director (ATM), CAAB

makhtercaab@gmail.com;

2. | Mr. Farruque Ahmed Joint Secretary, Ministry of Civil farruque68@gmail.com;
Aviation and Tourism
3. | Mr. Md. Masudul Haque Assistant Director, CAAB masudulcaab@gmail.com;
4. | Mr. Abhijit Das CNS Engineer, CAAB abhi.cns@caab.gov.bd;
CHINA (5)
5. | Ms. Yulan Xie Deputy Director, North China Regional | xie yulan@qq.com;
Air Traffic Management Bureau,
CAAC
6. | Mr. Chen Yukun Senior Engineer, ATMB of CAAC chenyukun@atmb.net.cn;
7. | Mr. SHUO ZHANG Senior Engineer, Technical Center of Zhangshuokexin@sina.com;
Air Traffic Management Bureau of
CAAC
8. | Ms. Wenxiu Chen Director of CNS Department, East wenxiu.chen@qq.com;
China Regional ATMB, CAAC
9. | Mr. Xiang Zhang Air Traffic Management Bureau, zhangxiang0125@126.com;
CAAC
HONG KONG, CHINA (3)
10.| Ms. Ngai Ting Lau Electronics Engineer, Civil Aviation antlau@cad.gov.hk;
Department Hong Kong
11.| Mr. Ming Hei Chu Senior Electronics Engineer, Civil mmhchu@cad.gov.hk;
Aviation Department, Hong Kong,
China
12.| Mr. Ronald LAM Air Traffic Management Standards rkclam@cad.gov.hk;
Officer, HKCAD
FLJI (2)
13.| Mr. Peni Tikosaya Tubakibau Team Coordinator - ATM Center, Fiji | PeniT@fijiairports.com.fj;
Airports
14.| Mr. Akariva Rabakewa ATSEP, FIJI AIRPORTS LTD akarivar@fijiairports.com.fj;
INDIA (3)
15.| Mr. Bibhuti Bhusan Sahoo Air Traffic Control, Airport Authority | bibhutib@aai.aero;

of India

ATTM. 1-1




The Sixth Meeting of the Asia/Pacific Air Traffic Management Automation
System Task Force (ATMAS TF/6) (Bangkok, Thailand, 2-4 June 2025)

STATE/NAME TITLE/ORGANIZATION E-MAIL
16.| Mr. Prince Paul Deputy General Manager (ATM), princepaul@aai.aero;
Airport Authority of India
17.| Mr. Sudama Singh Raju Joint General Manager CNS ssinghraju@AAIL. AERO;
Airports Authority of India
6. INDONESIA (4)
18.| Mr. Goodtomo Huda Operation Planning and Development | goodtomo.syaiful@airnavindo
Specialist, AirNav Indonesia nesia.co.id;
19.| Mr. Yoyok Prediyanto Manager of Automation Facility, yprediyanto@gmail.com;
AirNav Indonesia
20.| Mr. Hadi Naafi RDPS FDPS ENGINEER, Perum hadinaafi@airnavindonesia.co.
LPPNPI (AirNav Indonesia) id;
21.| Mr. Yudha Abimanyu ATS SYSTEM SPECIALIST, Perum yudha.abimanyu@airnavindon
LPPNPI (AirNav Indonesia) esia.co.id;
7. LAO PEOPLE’S DEM. REP. (4)
22.| Mr. Soudalath Khamsitthisack Officer, Department of Civil Aviation | s.khamsouy@gmail.com;
of Lao PDR
23.| Mr. Xayyalath Vonglatsmy Officer, Department of Civil Aviation | xayyalathO3@outlook.com;
of Lao PDR
24.| Mr. Kongla PHOMMAHANE Radar, , LAO Air Navigation Services | phommahane.k@gmail.com;
(LANS)
25.| Mr. Nouandy SOULIVANH Surveillance Engineer, LAO Air nouandy.soulivanh@gmail.co
Navigation Services (LANS) m;
8. NEW ZEALAND (1)
26.| Mr. Peter Blair ANS Requirements Team Leader, peter.blair@airways.co.nz;
AIRWAYS
9. PAKISTAN (2)
27.| Mr. Muhammad Arslan Deputy Director Air Traffic Services, arslanpcaa@outlook.com;
Pakistan Airports Authority
28.| Mr. Hassaan Ahmad Deputy Director, Pakistan Airports hassaan.ahmad@paa.gov.pk;
Authority - CNS Directorate
10. PHILIPPINES (3)
29.| Mr. Davey Jamera CNSSO - 1V, Air Navigation Service - | jamfox30@gmail.com;
Civil Aviation Authority of the
Philippines
30.| Mr. Florante Bafiaria Engineer, CAA PHILIPPINES florante_bb@yahoo.com;

ATTM. 1-2




The Sixth Meeting of the Asia/Pacific Air Traffic Management Automation
System Task Force (ATMAS TF/6) (Bangkok, Thailand, 2-4 June 2025)

STATE/NAME TITLE/ORGANIZATION E-MAIL
31.| Mr. Benjie Esber Air Traffic Management Officer 3, benjie_esber(@yahoo.com;
CAAP, Manila
11. REPUBLIC OF KOREA (3)
32.| Mr. Changsub Lee Assistant Manager, Incheon csubee96@airport.kr;
International Airport Corporation
(ITAC)
33.| Mr. Jinyoung Kim Assistant Officer, Seoul Regional kimjy7795@korea.kr;
Office of Aviation, Ministry of Land,
Infrastructure and Transport
34.| Ms. SUHEE IM CNS Inspector, Seoul Regional Office | bompay09@korea.kr;
of Aviation, Republic of Korea
12. SINGAPORE (6)
35.| Mr. Arul Lokanatham Principal Engineer, Civil Aviation Arul_lokanatham@caas.gov.s
Authority of Singapore g;
36.| Mr. Hong Heng Lim Senior Principal Engineer (Air Traffic | lim_hong heng@caas.gov.sg;
Management Systems Platform
Management), Civil Aviation
Authority of Singapore
37.| Mr. Tai Khoon Chan Deputy Director (System of Systems), | Chan_tai khoon@caas.gov.sg;
Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore
(CAAS)
38.| Mr. Wee Jui Chua Head (TMA), Civil Aviation Authority | joe chua@caas.gov.sg;
of Singapore (CAAS)
39.| Mr. Wilson Wee Senior Air Traffic Control Manager wilson_wee@caas.gov.sg;
(Operations Technology Planning),
Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore
(CAAS)
40.| Mr. Kwek Chin Lin ATC Specialist 8 (Ops-Tech KWEK Chin_Lin@caas.gov.s
Development) NGPO, CAAS g;
13. SRI LANKA (2)
41.| Mr. Ishan Chandrasiri Electronics Engineer, Airport & ishan.eane@airport.lk;
Aviation Services (Sri Lanka) (Pvt) Ltd
42.| Ms. Thanoja Mendis Air traffic controller, Airport and tanoja.ans@airport.lk;
Aviation Services (Sri Lanka)
(Private)Ltd.
14. THAILAND (11)
43.| Dr. Amornrat Jirattigalachote Expert (Director Level), Aeronautical amornrat.ji@aerothai.co.th;

Radio of Thailand Ltd. (AEROTHALI)

ATTM. 1-3



mailto:KWEK_Chin_Lin@caas.gov.sg
mailto:KWEK_Chin_Lin@caas.gov.sg

The Sixth Meeting of the Asia/Pacific Air Traffic Management Automation
System Task Force (ATMAS TF/6) (Bangkok, Thailand, 2-4 June 2025)

STATE/NAME

TITLE/ORGANIZATION

E-MAIL

44.

Mr. Sutham Sujaritthammakun

Air Traffic Engineering Manager,
Aeronautical Radio of Thailand
(AEROTHALI), Bangkok, Thailand

sutham.su@aerothai.co.th;

45.

Mr. Supparerk Sirimoung

Director of Surveillance System
Engineering, AEROTHAI

supparerk.sr@aerothai.co.th;

46.

Mr. Noppharat
Ratanapongphasuk

Air Traffic Engineering Manager,
AEROTHAI, Aeronautical Radio of
Thailand Ltd.

noppharat.ra@aerothai.co.th;

47.

Ms. Munchuphon Chongchamsai

Air Traffic Engineering Manager,
AEROTHAI, Aeronautical Radio of
Thailand Ltd.

munchuphon.ch@aerothai.co.t
h;

48.

Mr. Chavalit Ithiapa

Air Navigation Services Standards
Senior Officer, The Civil Aviation
Authority of Thailand

chavalit.i@caat.or.th;

49.

Mr. Nattapol Witsuwat

CNS Inspector, The Civil Aviation
Authority of Thailand

nattapol.w(@caat.or.th;

50.

Mr. Buntoeng Megchai

Manager of Air Navigation Operations
Management Department, The Civil
Aviation Authority of Thailand
(CAAT)

Buntoeng.m@caat.or.th;

51.| Ms. Irin Tubtong Air Navigation Operations irin.t@caat.or.th;
Management Officer, The Civil
Aviation Authority of Thailand
(CAAT)
52.| Mr. Kananant Na Nakorn Standards Development Officer, The kananant.n@caat.or.th;
Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand
(CAAT)
53.| Mr. Dejmontree Thepkunchorn Air Traffic Manager, Aeronautical
Radio of Thailand (AEROTHAI),
Bangkok, Thailand
15. USA (1)
54.| Mr. Shayne Campbell Senior International Air Traffic shayne.a.campbell@faa.gov;
Representative Asia Pacific, United
States Federal Aviation Administration
(FAA)
16. VIETNAM (1)
55.| Mr. Lé hai Anh IT, Viet Nam Air Traffic Management | lehaianh82@gmail.com;.....
Corporation (VATM)
17. ICCAIA (2)

ATTM. 1-4




The Sixth Meeting of the Asia/Pacific Air Traffic Management Automation
System Task Force (ATMAS TF/6) (Bangkok, Thailand, 2-4 June 2025)

STATE/NAME

TITLE/ORGANIZATION

E-MAIL

56.

Mr. Warren Beeston

Senior ATM Advisor, Thales Australia

WARREN.BEESTON@thales
group.com.au;

57.

Ms. Eleonore Patzlet

AMS Asia Strategy & Regional
Development Director
Thales Singapore

Eleonore.patzelt@thalesgroup.
com;

18. AIR LAB (THALES) (4)
58.| Mr. Andrian NAZAROI RCP chief product owner AIR Lab andrian.nazaroi.e@thalesdigita
(Thales) Lio;
59.| Mr. Francois BALLAND Chief Product owner AIR Lab (Thales) | francois.balland.e@thalesdigit
al.io;
60.| Mr. Rick LEE ATM operational expert AIR Lab rick.lye.e@thalesdigital.io;
(Thales)
61.| Mr. Jean-Philippe MOTA Operations director AIR Lab (Thales) | jean-
philippe.mota@asia.thalesgrou
p.com;
19. ICAO 4)

62.

Ms. Soniya Nibhani

Regional Officer ANS Implementation
(CNS), Asia and Pacific Office,
International Civil Aviation
Organization, Asia and Pacific Office

snibhani@jicao.int;

63.

Mr. De Zhang

Regional Officer, Communications,
Navigation and Surveillance, Asia and
Pacific Office, International Civil
Aviation Organization, Asia and
Pacific Office

dzhang@icao.int;

64.

Ms. Jian Xu

Associate Programme Officer, Air
Navigation Systems (CNS)
Implementation, International Civil
Aviation Organization, Asia and
Pacific Office

jixu@icao.int;

65.

Ms. Varapan Meefuengsart

Programme Assistant, CNS/MET
Asia and Pacific Office
International Civil Aviation
Organization

vmeefuengsart@jicao.int;

ATTM. 1-5



mailto:jean-philippe.mota@asia.thales
mailto:jean-philippe.mota@asia.thales
mailto:snibhani@icao.int
mailto:vmeefuengsart@icao.int

